

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 05/27/2020 at 11:00 AM				SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT (FOR PUBLIC ROAD PUMP STATION ELIMINATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 00							
				Coastline Construction LLC		RTW Construction, Inc.		James R. Ientile Inc.		R.E. Pierson Construction CO.	
				P.O. Box 1554 Medford, NJ 08055 P (609) 351-1542 F (609) 801-2777		16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088-2812 P (609) 859-4138 F (609) 859-0087		28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746 P (732) 303-0637 F (732) 303-0631		P.O. Box 430 426 Swedesboro Rd. Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P (856) 769-8244 F (856) 769-5630	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Abandon Existing Pump Station Building	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Construct 10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,825	LF	\$185.00	\$337,625.00	\$317.00	\$578,525.00	\$240.00	\$438,000.00	\$291.00	\$531,075.00
3	Construct Sewer Lateral (Wye, Caps, and Bends)	42	Units	\$2,323.00	\$97,566.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$640.00	\$26,880.00
4	Construct Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35)	825	LF	\$110.00	\$90,750.00	\$50.00	\$41,250.00	\$34.00	\$28,050.00	\$104.00	\$85,800.00
5	Construct Deep Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35) (If & Where Directed)	33	Units	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$62,700.00	\$507.00	\$16,731.00
6	Grout Existing Pipe	10	CY	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$267.00	\$2,670.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
7	Eliminate Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	Units	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
8	Eliminate Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Units	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
9	Construct / Remove & Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole	7	Units	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$36,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00
10	Construct Storm Manhole	1	Units	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
11	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	25	LF	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$204.00	\$5,100.00	\$254.00	\$6,350.00
12	Restore Storm Pipe Sewer	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
13	Trench Restoration Type I - Charles Street & New Jersey Avenue	1,400	LF	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	\$63.00	\$88,200.00	\$65.00	\$91,000.00
14	Trench Restoration Type II - County Roadway - Public Road	300	LF	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$444.00	\$133,200.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
15	Trench Restoration Type III - Unpave Areas	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet	8	Units	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
17	Police Traffic Control	ALLOWANCE		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
18	Borrow Excavation (If & Where Directed)	50	Tons	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
19	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	595	SY	\$10.00	\$5,950.00	\$5.00	\$2,975.00	\$15.00	\$8,925.00	\$12.00	\$7,140.00
20	HMA Surface Course, 12.5M64, 2" Thick	72	Tons	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$132.00	\$9,504.00
21	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
22	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	9.5	SY	\$125.00	\$1,187.50	\$100.00	\$950.00	\$370.00	\$3,515.00	\$245.00	\$2,327.50
23	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	245	LF	\$65.00	\$15,925.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$45.00	\$11,025.00
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID				\$823,433.50		\$861,956.00		\$961,735.00		\$983,832.50	
ALTERNATE BIDS											
Alternate #1											
A1.	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	300	LF	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$92.00	\$27,600.00
A2.	Trench Restoration Type I - Madison Street	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
A3.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
A4.	Construct Inlet Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
A5.	Construct Storm Manhole	2	Units	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$40,800.00		\$52,500.00		\$42,750.00		\$54,900.00	
Alternate #2											
B1.	Install 30" Perforated HDPE	200	LF	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$154.00	\$30,800.00
B2.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	2	Units	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
B3.	Trench Restoration Type IV - Rowland Street	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 2 BID				\$41,600.00		\$33,000.00		\$31,400.00		\$41,800.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 05/27/2020 at 11:00 AM				SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT (FOR PUBLIC ROAD PUMP STATION ELIMINATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 00							
				Mount Construction CO. Inc.		Mathis Construction CO. Inc.		Neri's Construction		Crest Construction Group, LLC	
				427 S. White Horse Pike, P.O. Box 619 Berlin, NJ 08009 P (856) 768-8493 F (856) 753-1453		1510 Route 539 Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08087 P (609) 296-3728 F (609) 296-2513		849 Clayton Road Williamstown, NJ 08094 P (856) 629-2408 F (856) 629-8136		880 Route 9 Little Egg Harbor NJ 08087 P (609) 698-2122 F (609) 698-2422	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Abandon Existing Pump Station Building	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$55,443.00	\$55,443.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	NO BID RECEIVED	
2	Construct 10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,825	LF	\$210.00	\$383,250.00	\$300.00	\$547,500.00	\$215.00	\$392,375.00		
3	Construct Sewer Lateral (Wye, Caps, and Bends)	42	Units	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$151,200.00		
4	Construct Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35)	825	LF	\$75.00	\$61,875.00	\$110.00	\$90,750.00	\$78.00	\$64,350.00		
5	Construct Deep Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35) (If & Where Directed)	33	Units	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$148,500.00		
6	Grout Existing Pipe	10	CY	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00		
7	Eliminate Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	Units	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00		
8	Eliminate Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Units	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
9	Construct / Remove & Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole	7	Units	\$17,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$9,955.00	\$69,685.00	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00		
10	Construct Storm Manhole	1	Units	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
11	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00		
12	Restore Storm Pipe Sewer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		
13	Trench Restoration Type I - Charles Street & New Jersey Avenue	1,400	LF	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$43.00	\$60,200.00	\$67.00	\$93,800.00		
14	Trench Restoration Type II - County Roadway - Public Road	300	LF	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00		
15	Trench Restoration Type III - Unpave Areas	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00		
16	Reconstruct Inlet	8	Units	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00		
17	Police Traffic Control	ALLOWANCE		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
18	Borrow Excavation (If & Where Directed)	50	Tons	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00		
19	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	595	SY	\$15.00	\$8,925.00	\$12.00	\$7,140.00	\$7.00	\$4,165.00		
20	HMA Surface Course, 12.5M64, 2" Thick	72	Tons	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$167.00	\$12,024.00	\$120.00	\$8,640.00		
21	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	5	CY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$75.00	\$375.00		
22	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	9.5	SY	\$500.00	\$4,750.00	\$124.00	\$1,178.00	\$300.00	\$2,850.00		
23	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	245	LF	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$39.00	\$9,555.00	\$125.00	\$30,625.00		
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID				\$985,450.00		\$989,090.00		\$1,188,255.00		NO BID RECEIVED	
ALTERNATE BIDS											
Alternate #1											
A1.	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	300	LF	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00		
A2.	Trench Restoration Type I - Madison Street	300	LF	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00		
A3.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
A4.	Construct Inlet Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		
A5.	Construct Storm Manhole	2	Units	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$56,500.00		\$40,600.00		\$72,800.00			
Alternate #2											
B1.	Install 30" Perforated HDPE	200	LF	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$119.00	\$23,800.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00		
B2.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	2	Units	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
B3.	Trench Restoration Type IV - Rowland Street	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00		
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 2 BID				\$38,000.00		\$32,600.00		\$53,000.00			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 05/27/2020 at 11:00 AM				SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT (FOR PUBLIC ROAD PUMP STATION ELIMINATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 00							
				Mac-Rose Contractors		Montana Construction Inc.		Perna Finnigan, Inc.		Pioneer Pipe Contractors	
				85 Ridge Road Browns Mills, NJ 08015-6803 P (609) 893-8600		80 Contant Ave. Lodi, NJ 07644 P (973) 478-5200 F (973) 478-7604		1921 East Sherman Ave Vineland, NJ 08361 P (856) 691-6158 F (856) 691-0310		2682 Glassboro Crosskeys Sewell, NJ 08080 P (856) 863-2280 F (856) 863-2281	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Abandon Existing Pump Station Building	1	LS	NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED	
2	Construct 10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,825	LF								
3	Construct Sewer Lateral (Wye, Caps, and Bends)	42	Units								
4	Construct Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35)	825	LF								
5	Construct Deep Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35) (If & Where Directed)	33	Units								
6	Grout Existing Pipe	10	CY								
7	Eliminate Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	Units								
8	Eliminate Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Units								
9	Construct / Remove & Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole	7	Units								
10	Construct Storm Manhole	1	Units								
11	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	25	LF								
12	Restore Storm Pipe Sewer	1	LS								
13	Trench Restoration Type I - Charles Street & New Jersey Avenue	1,400	LF								
14	Trench Restoration Type II - County Roadway - Public Road	300	LF								
15	Trench Restoration Type III - Unpave Areas	150	LF								
16	Reconstruct Inlet	8	Units								
17	Police Traffic Control	ALLOWANCE			\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
18	Borrow Excavation (If & Where Directed)	50	Tons								
19	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	595	SY								
20	HMA Surface Course, 12.5M64, 2" Thick	72	Tons								
21	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	5	CY								
22	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	9.5	SY								
23	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	245	LF								
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID				NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED	
ALTERNATE BIDS											
Alternate #1											
A1.	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	300	LF								
A2.	Trench Restoration Type I - Madison Street	300	LF								
A3.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units								
A4.	Construct Inlet Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units								
A5.	Construct Storm Manhole	2	Units								
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 1 BID											
Alternate #2											
B1.	Install 30" Perforated HDPE	200	LF								
B2.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	2	Units								
B3.	Trench Restoration Type IV - Rowland Street	200	LF								
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 2 BID											

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS**

Bid Opening 05/27/2020 at 11:00 AM

**SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT (FOR PUBLIC ROAD PUMP STATION ELIMINATION)
BOROUGH OF PALMYRA
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

44050 00

Spencer V. Maussner
Inc.

312 Evans Mill Lane
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

P (609) 352-5982

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid					
1	Abandon Existing Pump Station Building	1	LS	NO BID RECEIVED	
2	Construct 10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,825	LF		
3	Construct Sewer Lateral (Wye, Caps, and Bends)	42	Units		
4	Construct Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35)	825	LF		
5	Construct Deep Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35) (If & Where Directed)	33	Units		
6	Grout Existing Pipe	10	CY		
7	Eliminate Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	Units		
8	Eliminate Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Units		
9	Construct / Remove & Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole	7	Units		
10	Construct Storm Manhole	1	Units		
11	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	25	LF		
12	Restore Storm Pipe Sewer	1	LS		
13	Trench Restoration Type I - Charles Street & New Jersey Avenue	1,400	LF		
14	Trench Restoration Type II - County Roadway - Public Road	300	LF		
15	Trench Restoration Type III - Unpave Areas	150	LF		
16	Reconstruct Inlet	8	Units		
17	Police Traffic Control	ALLOWANCE		\$8,000.00	
18	Borrow Excavation (If & Where Directed)	50	Tons		
19	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	595	SY		
20	HMA Surface Course, 12.5M64, 2" Thick	72	Tons		
21	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	5	CY		
22	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	9.5	SY		
23	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	245	LF		
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID				NO BID RECEIVED	
ALTERNATE BIDS					
Alternate #1					
A1.	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	300	LF		
A2.	Trench Restoration Type I - Madison Street	300	LF		
A3.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units		
A4.	Construct Inlet Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units		
A5.	Construct Storm Manhole	2	Units		
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 1 BID					
Alternate #2					
B1.	Install 30" Perforated HDPE	200	LF		
B2.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	2	Units		
B3.	Trench Restoration Type IV - Rowland Street	200	LF		
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 2 BID					